6384 RANSMITTAL LETTER

To: Qualification/Tax Lien Section **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: Precision Erection Co., Inc. (Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

۲.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	John M. Benson, Controller
	(Name of Person)
	Precision Erection Co., Inc.
-	(Firm/Company)
	P. O. Box 559 Key Village Office Park
	(Address)
	Russell Springs, KY 42642
-	(City/State/Zip)
Should you need John M. Ben	to call someone concerning this matter, please call: son at (270) 858-2020
(Name o	(Area Code & Dautima Talanhana Numbar)
STREET ADD	RESS: MAILING ADDRESS:
Qualification/Ta	x Lien Section Qualification/Tax Lien Section
Division of Corp 409 E. Gaines St	orations Division of Corporations $\underline{2}$
Tallahassee, FL	
Enclosed is a che	eck for the following amount:
□ \$70.00 Filing	Fee□\$78.75 Filing Fee &□\$87.50 Filing Fee,Certificate of StatusCertified CopyCertificate of Status &Certified CopyCertified CopyCertified CopyCertified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT **BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Precision Erection Co., Inc. 1.

(Name of corporation; must include the word "INCORPORATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present.)

2	Kentuck	У		3.	61-1187215			te
(St	ate or country	under the law of which it is incorpo	rated)	(FEI number, if	applicable)		
4	9/18/90) 	5.	·	perpetual	.		
	(Dat	e of incorporation)		(Duration:	Year corp. will cease to e	xistor "perpet	ual'')	· · ·
6	11/15/9	9						
	(Date first	transacted business in Florida.) (SE	E SE	CTIONS 60	07.1501, 607.1502 and 817.	.155, F.S.)		
7	P. O. E	ox 559, Key Village Offic	ce I	?ark				
 8	erectir	Springs, KY -42642 (Current ma g pre-engineered steel b	uild	lings and	<u> </u>		:eel	··· ·
9. Na		eet address of Florida registere		-		·	able) ج	
	Name:	Grady Elder III			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Offic	e Address:	321 Highway 98 East		. <u> </u>	a.14-1-		-1 -1	FIL
		Destin			Florida 32541	רד" ידו		Ē
		······································			(Zip code)		ີ ອີ ພິ	
10 10	Pogistarad a	cont's accontance.					្នំ	•

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

Chairman:	Stephen Branscum	
Address:	Key Village Office Park	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Russell Springs, KY 42642	
/ice Chairman:	n/a	
Address:		······································
Director:	n/a	
		·
Director:	n/a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. OFFICER	S (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
President:	Stephen Branscum	
Address:	Key Village Office Park	
	Russell Springs, KY 42642	99 DE
Vice President:	n/a	70-1 1 T
Address:		·/··· ••••• 1
<u> </u>		
Secretary:	John M. Benson	
Address:	Key Village Office Park	
<u>.</u>	Russell Springs, KY 42642	
reasurer:	n/a	
Address:		
NOTE: If nece	essary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers	and/or directors.
3	1 time (monume)	



John Y. Brown III Secretary of State

Certificate of Existence

I, JOHN Y. BROWN III, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby certify that according to the records in the Office of the Secretary of State,

PRECISION ERECTION CO., INC.

is a corporation duly organized and existing under KRS Chapter 271B, whose date of incorporation is September 18, 1990 and whose period of duration is perpetual.

I further certify that all fees and penalties owed to the Secretary of State have been paid; that articles of dissolution have not been filed; and that the most recent annual report required by KRS 271B.16-220 has been delivered to the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 23rd day of November, 1999.

ISnown,II

JCLEN Y. BROWN III Secretary of State Commonwealth of Kentucky Records1/0277444